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S*0157 (Rat #0073, Act #0039 of 1981) General Bill, By J.R. Richardson, H.A. Chapman, W.W. Doar, J.V. Smith, D.S.
Taylor and N.A. Theodore

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to property exempt from
ad valorem taxation, so as to exempt all personal property loaned or leased on a nonprofit basis to a state agency, county,
municipality, political subdivision, or an organization exempt from income tax under Section 12-7-330, for at least thirty days
during the tax year when such property is used solely for public display and not for the use of such state agency, county,
municipality, political subdivision, or organization exempt from income tax under Section 12-7-330; and to provide that such
property shall also be exempted from the provisions of Section 12-3-145 of the 1976 Code, relating to property tax
exemptions.-at

02/04/81
02/04/81
03/04/81
03/05/81
03/05/81
03/05/81
03/10/81
03/11/81
03/11/81
04/15/81
04/16/81
04/20/81
04/23/81
04/27/81
04/27/81
04/27/81
05/05/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-58
Amended SJ-34

Read second time SJ-34

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34
Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-1095

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1095
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1860
Read second time HJ-1924

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1930

Ratified R 73 SJ-16

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/27/81

Act No. 39
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