May 19, 2024, 03:11:48 am

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

Senate

02/04/81

## S\*0157 (Rat #0073, Act #0039 of 1981) General Bill, By J.R. Richardson, H.A. Chapman, W.W. Doar, J.V. Smith, D.S. Taylor and N.A. Theodore

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to property exempt from ad valorem taxation, so as to exempt all personal property loaned or leased on a nonprofit basis to a state agency, county, municipality, political subdivision, or an organization exempt from income tax under Section 12-7-330, for at least thirty days during the tax year when such property is used solely for public display and not for the use of such state agency, county, municipality, political subdivision, or organization exempt from income tax under Section 12-7-330; and to provide that such property shall also be exempted from the provisions of Section 12-3-145 of the 1976 Code, relating to property tax exemptions.-at

02/0./0.	Jonato	
02/04/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6
03/04/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-58
03/05/81	Senate	Amended SJ-34
03/05/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
03/05/81	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-34
03/10/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
03/11/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1095
03/11/81	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1095
04/15/81	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1860
04/16/81	House	Read second time HJ-1924
04/20/81	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1930
04/23/81	Senate	Ratified R 73 SJ-16
04/27/81		Signed By Governor
04/27/81		Effective date 04/27/81
04/27/81		Act No. 39
05/05/81		Copies available

Introduced and read first time SJ-6